TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wausau Paper Printing & Writing,		01/02/2007 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONS	
LLC			COMPANY: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wausau Paper Corp.
Street Address:	100 Paper Place
City:	Mosinee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54455
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1123265	WAUSAU
Registration Number:	1896187	WAUSAU
Registration Number:	2123454	WAUSAU PAPERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (715)845-2718

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (715) 845-4336

Email: slipowski@ruderware.com

Correspondent Name: Steven P. Lipowski Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8050

Address Line 4: Wausau, WISCONSIN 54402-8050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven P. Lipowski
Signature:	/Steven P. Lipowski/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003712 FRAME: 0523

900098245

Date:	02/05/2008
Total Attachments: 3	
source=WPPT Assignment#page1.tif	
source=WPPT Assignment#page2.tif	
source=WPPT Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003712 FRAME: 0524

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS made as of the 2nd day of January, 2007, by Wausau Paper Printing & Writing, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company with its principal place of business at 100 Paper Place, Mosinee, Wisconsin, 54455 ("Assignor"), to Wausau Paper Corp. (f/k/a Wausau-Mosinee Paper Corporation), a Wisconsin corporation with its principal place of business at 100 Paper Place, Mosinee, Wisconsin, 54455 ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in, to, and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign trademarks, trademark applications, and trade names listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Trademarks not been made.

Except to that extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Wisconsin without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

WAUSAU PAPER PRINTING & WRITING, LLC

By:

Senior Vice President, Finance/Manager

{00138198.DOC/1}

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003712 FRAME: 0525

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF MARATHON	•

On this 33 rd day of ________, 2007, before me personally appeared Scott P. Doescher, Senior Vice President, Finance/Manager of Wausau Paper Printing & Writing, LLC, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which he acted executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last written above.

Theresa J Seliger

___, Notary Public

Marathon County, Wisconsin

My Commission expires 10-19-08

SCHEDULE A

United States

Registered Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
WAUSAU	1,123,265
WAUSAU	1,896,187
WAUSAU PAPERS	2,123,454

<u>Canada</u>

Registered Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
WAUSAU	473,118
WAUSAU PAPERS	628,636

<u>Mexico</u>

Registered Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
WAUSAU	467,207
WAUSAU PAPERS	630.927

{00138198.DOC/1}

RECORDED: 02/05/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003712 FRAME: 0527